BAP1950A Three-Phase SCR Control Board
APPLIED
POWER
SYSTEMS,
INC.
124 Charlotte Avenue  Hicksville, NY 11801  Ph: 516.935.2230  Fax: 516.935.2603  Website: www.appliedps.com
Page 1 of 16
Rev. 081105

Page 15 of 16
Rev. 081105
Ordering Information:
BAP1950A-X-XX-X-XX-X-XX
Feedback
OL – Without Current / Voltage Feedback
CL – With Current / Voltage Feedback
2
Temperature Sense
T – Temperature Sense
3
Voltage Controlled by SCRs
10 – 10 100 VAC
11 – 100  200 VAC
21 – 200  480 VAC
51 – 500  700 VAC
Phase Reference
K – Cathodes sensed on J2
X – Auxiliary connector J5
Input Power Supply
12 – 120 VAC on J4 connector
24 – 240 VAC on J4 Connector
20 – 208 VAC from phase A and B cathodes on J2
46 – 460 VAC from phase A and B cathodes on J2
Circuit Topology
C – Full Converter
A – Semi Converter Diodes Low
B – Semi Converter Diodes High
R – AC Controller
A complete part number, as well as the information requested on the last page must be submitted
when requesting a quote or placing an order.
2
 Closed loop option requires the following information:
1. Full scale output voltage (1kVdc max.)
2. Maximum output current
3. Current sensor being used (mfg. and part number)
4. How will output voltage and current limits be controlled?
a. If using potentiometers, are they to be on-board or off-board?
b. If providing voltages, what is full-scale voltage?
3
 Consult factory for Over Temperature threshold settings – heatsink Over Temperature set-point can be set
between 40C and 100C.
BAP1950A Three-Phase SCR Control Board
APPLIED
POWER